Fadearal
Communications
Commission

General
Information

Applicant
Information

Contact
Representatives
Information (2)

Consummation
Notification
Detalils

March 2019

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)
Notification of Consummation

Submit Date: 03/28/2024

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

File Number: 0000242461

Service: Full Power FM
Filing Status: Active

FRN: 0005077573
Status Date: 03/29/2024

Lead Call Sign: \\/265BT
Status: Accepted

Section Question Response

Attachments Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being No
filed with this application?

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant Address Phone Email Applicant Type
HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN
BROADCASTERS, INC.

Doing Business As: HEARTLAND

CHRISTIAN BROADCASTERS, INC.

P.O. BOX 433
INTERNATIONAL
FALLS, MN 56649
United States

+1 (218) michelle@psalmfm.  Not-for-Profit
285-7398 org

Contact Name Address Phone Email Contact Type

Michelle Eastty HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN +1 (218) michelle@psalmfm.  Technical
GENERAL MANAGER BROADCASTERS, INC. 285-7398 org Representative
Heartland Christian P.O. BOX 433
Broadcasters, Inc. INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MN 56649
United States
Kathleen Victory 1300 N 17th Street, Suite 1100 +1 (703) victory@fhhlaw. Legal
FCC Counsel Arlington, VA 22209 812-0473 com Representative
Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth, United States
PLC
Details

Date of Consummation FRN of Licensee Post-consummation

2024-03-15 0005077573

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign Facility ID File Number Will Not Consummate
KADU 32377 0000233650
KXBR 91083 0000233651
K237CE 26634 0000233652
W237A0 26635 0000233653
KBHW 42902 0000233654
K280AZ 63352 0000233655
K237BE 26637 0000233656
W224AB 49921 0000233657



Certification

Attachments

W265BT

K236AD

K212FM

K253CB

K204EL

K241BJ

W224CG

Section

140198

76210

84774

140690

6435

140199

140197

Authorized Party to Sign

Information not provided.

0000233658
0000233659
0000233660
0000233661
0000233662
0000233663

0000233664

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized
representative of the above-named applicant for the
Authorization(s) specified above.

Response

Michelle Eastty
Assistant Secretary

03/28/2024



	Licensing and Management System
	(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation
	General Information
	Applicant Information
	Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

	Contact Representatives Information (2)
	Consummation Notification Details
	Details
	Consummate the Following Authorizations:

	Certification
	Attachments



