Status Date: **03/29/2024**



(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: **0000242461**

Submit Date: 03/28/2024 Lead Call Sign: W265BT

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

FRN: 0005077573

Status: Accepted

Service: Full Power FM

Filing Status: Active

General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

Applicant Information

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN BROADCASTERS, INC. Doing Business As: HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN BROADCASTERS, INC.	P.O. BOX 433 INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MN 56649 United States	+1 (218) 285-7398	michelle@psalmfm. org	Not-for-Profit

Contact Representatives Information (2)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
Michelle Eastty GENERAL MANAGER Heartland Christian Broadcasters, Inc.	HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN BROADCASTERS, INC. P.O. BOX 433 INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MN 56649 United States	+1 (218) 285-7398	michelle@psalmfm. org	Technical Representative
Kathleen Victory FCC Counsel Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth, PLC	1300 N 17th Street, Suite 1100 Arlington, VA 22209 United States	+1 (703) 812-0473	victory@fhhlaw. com	Legal Representative

Consummation **Notification Details**

Details

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2024-03-15	0005077573

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
KADU	32377	0000233650	
KXBR	91083	0000233651	
K237CE	26634	0000233652	
W237AO	26635	0000233653	
KBHW	42902	0000233654	
K280AZ	63352	0000233655	
K237BE	26637	0000233656	
W224AB	49921	0000233657	

W265BT	140198	0000233658
K236AD	76210	0000233659
K212FM	84774	0000233660
K253CB	140690	0000233661
K204EL	6435	0000233662
K241BJ	140199	0000233663
W224CG	140197	0000233664

Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	Michelle Eastty Assistant Secretary 03/28/2024

Attachments

Information not provided.